
1 
 

ADDENDUM No.  3  
Date: March 19, 2025 

 

DORMITORY AUTHORITY - STATE OF NEW YORK 
 

Dormitory Authority – State of New York (“DASNY”) 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION –  

COMMUNITY MINOR MAINTENANCE (GC-CMM) 
ALL REGIONS 1, 2, 3 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 

DASNY Project # 3111209999 
 
This ADDENDUM is hereby included in and made part of the Contract whether or not attached 
thereto. All requirements of the original Specifications and Drawings shall remain in force except 
as noted by this ADDENDUM No.  3 
 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM IS TO CHANGE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:  
 

Item No. 1 – Modification to the Notice to Bidders 
 
The bid date has been moved from March 27, 2025, to April 30, 2025. 

Item No. 2 – Modification to the Information for Bidders 
 
Deadline for written requests for interpretation or correction of bid documents has been 
moved from March 17, 2025, to April 20, 2025, at 2:00 PM. 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 


